SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL IT OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, & :							IO.	PAGE 1 OF		3	
2. CONTRACT NO.		3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE DATE	4. ORDER NO.		5. 3	5. SOLICITATION NUMBER			ATION ISS	UE DATE	
36C24818D015	0	08-20-2019	36C24819N1002								
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CA		a.NAME Rodney Cassidy	у			TELEPHONE N 3-631-282	O. (No Collect Calls)	8. OFFER DUE DATE/LOCAL TIME			
Network Cont	f Veterans Affa racting Office River Pkwy Suit 37	8 (NCO 8)	36C248	10. THIS ACQUISITI SMALL BUSIN HUBZONE SM BUSINESS SERVICE-DIS VETERAN-OW SMALL BUSIN	MALL ABLED VNED	WOMEN-OWNI (WOSB) ELIGIE SMALL BUSINE EDWOSB	ED OR SET ASIDE: ED SMALL BUSINESS BLE UNDER THE WOMEN ISS PROGRAM		DARD:		
11. DELIVERY FOR FOB TION UNLESS BLOCK MARKED	IS	12. DISCOUNT TERMS N/A		RATED	CONTRACT IS A ORDER UNDER 15 CFR 700)	₹	13b. RATING N/A 14. METHOD OF SOLIC	ITATION			
SEE SCHEDUL	-E				VIII. V - VOIDA 15 0 100 VOIDA 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		The state of the s		RFP		
15. DELIVER TO Department o Orlando VAMC 13800 Vetera Orlando FL 3	ns Way	CODE	36C673	Network 8875 Hi	ment of Ve	ing Offi	ce 8 (NCO 8)	CODE	36C248	}	
17a. CONTRACTOR/OFFE	EROR CODE 7Q3	51 FACILITY COD	DE	18a. PAYMENT WILL	L BE MADE BY			CODE			
BREVARD ALZH	EIMERS'S FOUND <i>E</i>	ATION INC		Financi	nent of Ve						
4676 N WICKH	AM RD			The state of the s	ox 149971 TX 78714-	9971					
MELBOURNE FL	32935			PHONE:			FAX:				
TELEPHONE NO.		DUNS: 0222	3901 DUNS+4:								
17b. CHECK IF REM	IITTANCE IS DIFFERENT	AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFE	R	18b. SUBMIT INVOIC	CES TO ADDRES	SS SHOWN IN I	BLOCK 18a UNLESS BLC ENDUM	OCK BELOW IS	CHECKE)	
19. ITEM NO.		20. Se SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES	e CONTINUATION SERVICES	Page	QUANTITY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT PRICE	AMOI	I. JNT		
36C est the 2. 3. 3. 4. 907-155. Ref. 5. 2. Rod.	24818D0150 for imated Adult Daterms and concession of Performance Period of Performance Period of Performance Period of Performance Perfor	ris to obligate fund Option Year one (1), by Services in accord ditions of the IDIQ. Drmance is: 08-20-201 3 for the price scheme ion No. 2015-4556, Reversion No. 2015-4556, Reversion Year task of the option year task of www.wdol/gov/sca.asp regarding this task of the option of the option of the option year task of the option of the	to perform ance with (IAW 9 through 08-1 dule. evision No. 8, Contract Act order. x rder, please c	9-2020. dated of 1965,							
	(Use Reverse a	nd/or Attach Additional Sheets as Nec	essary)								
25. ACCOUNTING AND AF 573-FCP-5785		See CONTINUATION P	age		***		LAWARD AMOUNT (For Est. \$80,00		')		
27b. CONTRACT/PU 28. CONTRACTOR II COPIES TO ISSUINC DELIVER ALL ITEMS	RCHASE ORDER INCORF S REQUIRED TO SIGN TH G OFFICE. CONTRACTOR S SET FORTH OR OTHER	ERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52.212-4. FAPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.2 IIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN R AGREES TO FURNISH AND WISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON A MS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED	212-4. FAR 52.212-5 IS A	TTACHED. ADDENDA 29. DAT (BLC	A AWARD OF CO	NG ANY ADDI	ARE NOT ATTAGE ARE NOT ATTAGE YOUR OFFI	CHED. CHED ER ON SOLICI	OFFE	R	
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFERONCONTRACTOR				31a. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)							
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TYPE OR PRINT) SEGN CX P OLYTROGEN & SOCCIA PROSTED 8-19-19				31b. NAME OF CONTRODUCE	TRACTING OFFI Cassidy	CER (TYPE OF	RPRINT)	31c. l	DATE SIGN	1ED	
AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL	DEPROPRICTION	Secret Helicol	1			13	STANDARD FORM 1/	140 (DE)	2(0040)		

Table of Contents

SECTI	ION A	1
	A.1 SF 1449 SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS	1
	A.2 PRICE SCHEDULE	3
	A.3 TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS Error! Bookmark not defined	d.

CONTINUATION PAGE

A.2 PRICE/COST SCHEDULE

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1001	Est. Adult Day Care Serv Contract Period: Option of POP Begin: 08/20/2019 POP End: 08/19/2020 Reference CLIN: 1001 Contract Ult. Est. Comple	1	MO 23	\$6,666.6667	\$80,000.00
				GRAND TOTAL	\$80,000.00

NOT TO EXCEED (NTE): Contractor shall not exceed estimated quantities or dollar threshold without the express or written consent of the Contracting Officer. Adjustments made without approval will be considered an Unauthorized Commitment; violation under Federal Acquisition Regulation, FAR 1.602-3

A.3 TASK ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The required services on this task order will be performed in accordance with (IAW) that performance work statement (PWS) and QASP for 36C24818D0150

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF	PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER P00001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 08-20-2019	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	BER	5. PROJECT NUMBER (if applicable) N/A				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the	an Item	16) C	ODE	36C248			
Department of Veterans Affairs Network Contracting Office 8 (NCO 8)	Department of Veterans Affairs Network Contracting Office 8 (NCO 8)							
8875 Hidden River Pkwy Tampa FL 33637		8875 Hidden Rive Tampa FL 33637	r Pl	kwy				
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, S	itate and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	ATION N	IUMBER		
BREVARD ALZHEIMERS'S FOUNDATION INC				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
4676 N WICKHAM RD				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT 36C24818D0150	RACT/0	ORDER NUM	ðER	
MELBOURNE FL 32935			X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 7Q351	FACILITY CODE			08-20-2018				
11. THIS ITEM (ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIO	NS				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue or electronic communication, provided each letter or elect the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 573	of this amendment you desire	e to change an offer already reference to the solicitation a	subn	nitted, such change may	be ma	ade by lette		
	ES ONLY TO MODIFICATE			10 mm				
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au	ALM MORN CONTRACTOR ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF			STATE OF STA				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		NGES (such as changes in page	ying off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR	52.217-9 Option to E	xtend the Term of the	he C	Contract				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not, 🔲 is	required to sign this documer	nt and returnN/A	copie	s to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI 1. The purpose of this modification is t Schedule, page 8, period of performance contract, block 10A, to provide estimate Wage Determination No. 2015-4556, Revisi accordance with FAR 52.222-41, Service C www.wdol.gov/sca.aspx	(POP) from 8/20/19 to d adult day care ser on No. 8, dated 07-3	ar one (1), CLIN 100 hrough 8/19/2020, on vices and; to incorp 0-2019, in	01, f th	e above reference te	d	е		
3. A task order will be issued to obliga	te funds for Option	Year one (1).						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document references	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chan	ged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	d effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Rodney Cassidy	CTING	OFFICER (Type or print)				
Sean Olle Ontreach & Special		Contracting Office			1	16C. DATE SI	GNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Office					_			